			<i>N</i> .5				
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE	07-20-19	E M/48 ANIC 2001 CD-1	SHEET Y		d Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		1010913	37	Washad adalah	<b>Y</b>	<b>*</b>	
To the Honorable Commission	er of F	1010913	J/	Attached original	documents or copy	thereot.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Fenhal Investments, Inc.</li> </ol>		MAP 2 15 94		laddress of red lmkion BV	eiving party(ies)		
		6 13 49	Name; <u>Mu</u>	THIRTOIT BY			
			Internal A	ddress: <u>158</u> B	uttenvelderts	e Laan	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Delaware		Street Address: 1081 AB Amsterdam					
		City:		_State:	ZIP:		
Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No							
Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership      Limited Partnership				
	0	Merger	<b>∑</b> Corpor	ation- <b>State*</b> V	<u>loorholt</u>		
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	i .				
Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: May 25, 1999							
Application number(s) or patent	<del></del>	e).				<del></del>	
•		<b>-</b> /·					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
			1,2	85,720 1,87	77,351		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ₹ No							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>			nber of applications involved:	ons and	2		
Name: Beth Kotran, Esc	9-	i					
Name			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>65.00</u>		
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein			86 Engle	<b>*</b> P. I			
			Ö Enclosed				
			🙀 Autho	rized to be char	rged to deposit ac	count _	
Street Address: 90 Park	λυοπιο	1			TANDAH BANG DABI MARKAMBA BING.	NATA 1844 (BAN) 1444 (BA)	
Street Address: 90 Park	Avenue		8. Deposit a	ccount number	<b>:</b>		
/			01–178	5	06-15	-1999	
City: New York Stat	e: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10016				:/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64	
07/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000270 1285720			<u> </u>	licate copy of this p	page if paying by depo	sit account)	
01 FC:481 40. 02 FC:482 25.	40 00. 40 00.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief,	the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy of	
Beth Kotran		1Delle	igu	<del></del>	June ]	15, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	<b>-</b>		Signature	neete end dee:	` ·	Date	
	i otal nu	mber of pages including	cover sneet, attachr	nents, and docume	ли.		

## **Designation of Domestic Representation**

Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein, whose postal address is 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process affecting the recordation of document may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0335

#### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Penhal Investments, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its places of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and P.O. Box 7108, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademarks annexed hereto in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Mulmkion BV, a company registered in Voorholt, The

Netherlands, having a principal place of business at 158 Buttenveldertse Laan, 1081 AB

Amsterdam ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. Trademark Registrations for the trademarks annexed hereto in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee (collectively the "Parties") entered into an Assignment dated and effective July 6, 1998 (the "Effective Date"), whereby the Assignor assigned to Assignee its intellectual property, which the Parties now wish to incorporate into this Trademark Assignment, which Assignment was confirmed in a letter agreement dated December 30, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Effective Date, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations in Schedule A, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to

62756.1

the trademarks, and all causes of action (in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the trademarks and the rights thereto.

62756.1

in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 25thday of May , 1999.

Penhal Investments, Inc.

By:

- 3 -

62756.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0338

STATE OF	Ohio	. )
		)ss.:
COUNTY OF	Franklin	)

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this 25th day of May , 1999, before me came Samuel P. Fried who stated that he is the Vice President of Penhal Investments, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Penhal Investments, Inc. with full authority to do so.

Notary Public On Stronge

DIONNE C. STRANGE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 6, 2002

62756.1 - 4 -

### SCHEDULE A

# United States Trademark Registrations

Mark Registration No.

PENHALIGON'S 1,285,720

PENHALIGON'S 1,877,351

63358.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0340